

Meals On Wheels First Annual Pickleball Tournament and Exhibition

Saturday, May 13th at Sea Pines Country Club. Rain date: May 27th

There will be 3 leveled Women's and Men's divisions with a maximum of 8 teams in each division. Divisions may be combined based on number of entrants.

At 5:30, there will be an exciting Men's 5.0+ exhibition match. The Exhibition will include a silent auction. Entry fee is \$75 per person, which includes play, t-shirt, and refreshments. There will be a cash bar.

Partner 1: Name:			F	Phone:		
Email Address:					<u> </u>	
Emergency Contact:		Phone:				
Partner 2: Name:		Phone:				
Email Address:						
Emergency Contact:				Phone:		
Please ✓ the event in	which you	will participate.				
Play Time: 8:30 - 10:00		Play Time: 11:30 – 1:00		Play Time: 2:30 – 4:00		
Women's 3.0	0	Women's 3.5	0	Women's 4.0	0	
Play Time: 10:00 – 11:30		Play Time: 1:00 – 2:30		Play Time: 4:00 – 5:30		
Men's 3.0	0	Men's 3.5	0	Men's 4.0	0	
T-Shirt Size? (Pleas	·	S M L XL XXI	Entry	y Fee (\$75 X 2): <u>\$1</u> fton Hilton Head:		
				Total :		

Please make checks payable to Meals on Wheels, Bluffton Hilton Head. Mail this completed form and check to Matt Wuller at SPCC, 30 Governor's Road, Hilton Head, SC, 29928 or drop off at the SPCC front desk. Fees are non-refundable. Proceeds are to raise funds to support meals for homebound seniors, handicapped and medically homebound neighbors.

Both entrants must sign the waiver on the back of this form to be eligible for play.

RELEASE, PERMISSION, AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

Waiver In consideration of being permitted to participate in any way in The Meals on Wheels, Bluffton-Hilton Head Pickleball Tournament, I, for myself, my heirs or assigns, do hereby release, waive, discharge and covenant not to sue Sea Pines Country Club or Meals on Wheels, Bluffton-Hilton Head, its officers, employees and agents from liability from any and all claims resulting in personal injuries, accidents or illness (including death) and property loss arising from my participation in the tournament. (Should this include sponsors?)

Assumption of Risk participation in the Tournament carries with it certain inherent risks that cannot be eliminated regardless of the care taken to avoid injuries. The specific risks vary but include (1) minor injuries such as bruises, sprains and dehydration, (2) major injuries such as eye injuries, joint, bone, back injuries, heat stroke, heart attacks, and concussions, and (3) catastrophic injuries such as paralysis and death. I have read the previous paragraph and I know, understand, and appreciate these and other risks that are inherent in playing pickleball. I assert that the participation is voluntary and that I knowingly assume all such risks.

Indemnity and hold harmless. I also agree to indemnify and hold Sea Pines Country Club, Meals on Wheels, Bluffton-Hilton Head (Sea Pines Property Owners?) etc., harmless from any and all claims, actions, suits, costs, expenses, damages and liabilities, including attorney's fees brought as a result of my involvement in the Tournament.

Use Permission: I also give Sea Pines Country Club and Meals on Wheels, Bluffton-Hilton Head and its agents and designees permission to use or distribute my image, name, voice, and words for promotional purposes on Sea Pines Country Club's and Meals on Wheels, Bluffton-Hilton Head's website. I also agree to the same for sponsors of this event's website. NOTE: It is your responsibility to remove yourself from any electronic or in-person promotion if, in fact, you don't want to participate in promotional purposes.

Partner 1:		
Signature of Participant	Print Name of Participant	Date
Partner 2:		
Signature of Participant	Print Name of Participant	 Date